UNOFFICIAL C 32 70269 51 001 Page 1 of

Recording Requested By: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

ROBERT J PULFORD 78 COVENTRY RD NORTHFIELD, IL 60093 2002-11-18 14:56:54 Cook County Recorder

Satisfaction

WFHM - CLIENT 472 #:0106847 "" U" FORD" Lender ID:690885/843801956 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PESSENTS that Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording info mation are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Criginal Mortgagor: ROBERT J PULFORD AND ROSLYN R PULFORD, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: 1ST ADVANTAGE MORTG (GE. L.L.C.

Dated: 03/11/2002 Recorded: 03/20/2002 as Instrument No.: 0020312300, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Refere ice Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 04-25-100-110-0000

Property Address: 78 COVENTRY ROAD, NORTHFIELD, IL 60093

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has a viv executed the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. On September 20th, 2002

C. K. BEHLING, Assistant Secretary

UNOFFICIAL COPY



				÷ 1.	٠,٠		1,04	*	1 8.1343
::	* .	200	المراكبة الموا	1000			.: • 3	1	5 6
					• '-	1000	5.3		10000
		•			•			Co.	**

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY273507 Page 2 of 3

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2 STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Hennepin

On September 20th, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for Hennepin County, in the State of Minnesota, personally appeared C. K. BEHLING, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

, WITNESS my hand analofficial seal,

Notary Public
Notary Expires: /

ANDREA L. HEMPSTEAD
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: MARWIN GARCIA, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. 2051 Killebrew Drive, Suite 500, Bloomington, MN 55425 800-288-3212

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPPAY273507 Page 3 of 3

(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the COUNTY [Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

of COOK

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LOT 17 AM MULBERRY HILL UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 5 ACRES) IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 3 ACRES THEREOF), IN DILGS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 4/10THS OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25 WITH PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MARIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number: 04-25-100-110

78 COVENTRY ROAD

NORTHFIELD

("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of

[Street]

[Zip Code]

which current [City], Illinois 60093 TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoin; is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate herely or nyeyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. 0106847





